PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
Battelle Memorial Ins	titute		12/27/2012
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	Kraft Foods Global Brands LLC		
Street Address:	Three Parkway North		
City:	Deerfield		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60015		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 13644)44527	
Application Number: 13644527 CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: 3122772397			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
	Phone: 312.577.7000		
Phone:			
Email:	sahleb@fitc	heven.com	
Email: Correspondent Name	sahleb@fitc : Fitch, Even,	heven.com Tabin & Flannery	
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	sahleb@fitc : Fitch, Even, 120 South L	heven.com Tabin & Flannery aSalle Street, Suite 1600	
Email: Correspondent Name	sahleb@fitc : Fitch, Even, 120 South L	heven.com Tabin & Flannery	
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	sahleb@fitc : Fitch, Even, 120 South L Chicago, IL	heven.com Tabin & Flannery aSalle Street, Suite 1600	
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	sahleb@fitc : Fitch, Even, 120 South L Chicago, IL	heven.com Tabin & Flannery aSalle Street, Suite 1600 _INOIS 60603-3406	

ASSIGNMENT

Battelle Memorial Institute to Kraft Foods Global Brands LLC

WHEREAS, Battelle Memorial Institute, a corporation of Ohio, having a place of business at 505 King Avenue, Columbus, Ohio USA, herein called "Assignor," has acquired the entire right, title, and interest of **David Chris Masterson, Mark R. Alten, Jeffrey James Boyce, Colleen Marie Henry, Kelly J. Jenkins, and Vincent Daniel McGinniss**, in a patent application entitled "**Mechanical and Adhesive Based Reclosable Fasteners**," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on **October 4, 2012**, as application serial number **13/644,527**, and the invention disclosed therein and in any patent or patents to be obtained therefore; and

WHEREAS, Kraft Foods Global Brands LLC, having a principal place of business at Three Parkway North, Deerfield, Illinois 60015, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said patent application, and to any patent application(s) corresponding thereto, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, said application and to the invention shown, described, or claimed therein; and in and to any extensions, reissues, divisions, or renewals of said application; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or other proper Officer, to issue such Letters Patent, or any of them to the said Assignee as the owners of the entire right, title, and interest and to the same, and to their successors or assigns.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees, at the request and expense of the said Assignee, to execute such other and further assurances of title as may be necessary or proper to fully convey the interest herein sought to be conveyed, to execute such application papers as may be desired by the said Assignee for the filing of any division or renewal of the application herein conveyed, or for the reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and to execute such other papers as desired by the said Assignee.

ASSIGNMENT

Battelle Memorial Institute Kraft Foods Global Brands LLC

ASSIGNOR further assigns unto the said Assignee the invention disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby authorize the said Assignee to apply for patents, therefore, in the name of the Assignee in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the benefit of the International Convention and do agree to execute applications for the said invention in the several countries where it is necessary, and to execute assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained, therefore, to the said Assignee, as well as all other necessary papers.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal at Columbus, Ohio this ______ day of ______, 2012

BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE By: By:

Associate Intellectual Property Counsel

STATE OF OHIO) :ss COUNTY OF FRANKLIN)

This 2.7^{+h} day of <u>pecember</u>, 2012, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared Barry S. Bissell, personally known to me and known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged the same to be his voluntary act and deed, and that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

There M. Zombarchi Notary Public

(SEAL)



Theresa M. Lomberdi Notary Public, State of Ohio Ay Commission Expires 01-13-2016

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 029655 FRAME: 0184

RECORDED: 01/18/2013